105 Anapamu Street, Santa

County of Santa Barbara Barbara

one COUNTY | one FUTURE

Legislation Text

File #: 16-00338, Version: 1

Consider recommendations regarding an Agreement with Casa Pacifica Centers for Children and Families for
Child Welfare Services (CWS) Senate Bill 163 (SB 163) Wraparound Services, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Agreement with Casa Pacifica Centers for Children and
Families (Casa Pacifica) in the amount not to exceed $693,904.00 to provide CWS SB 163 Wraparound
Services as a family-centered, community-oriented, culturally sensitive, strength-based, individualized
alternative to sending foster children to, or keeping them in group home placements, for the period of July 1,
2016 through June 30, 2017; and

b) Determine under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Guidelines Section 15061 (b)(3) that
this activity is exempt from review on the basis that it can be seen with certainty that there is no possibility that
the activity may have a significant effect on the environment.

County of Santa Barbara Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/11/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

